## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/227-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item			Cand	_				Applicat	ion Advertised
					Good	S				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
H.O.	64126	39.01.211	Araldite GY 261							1982/181	103, 9 Septembe 1982, p. 2925
H.O.	64109	39.01.211	Araldite GY 280							1982/181	103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64127	39.01.211	Araldite GZ 280							1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64128	39.01.211	Araldite LC 173							1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64117	39.01.211	Araldite 540 X-90							1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 September
H.O.	64118	39.01.211	Araldite 6004							1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 September
H.O.	64119	39.01.211	Araldite 6010					• •		1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64076	39.01.211	Kelrey 40-500 spec adhesives commor hyde resin							1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe 1982, p. 2925
H.O.	64075	39.01.211	Plastokyd SC700 sil	icone is	ophthalic	acid alk	yd resin	••	••	1982/181	103, 9 Septembe 1982, p. 2925
H.O.	63806	39.01.211	Polyurethane foam		••		••			1982/181	103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64122	39.01.211	Ureol XB 3068	• •	••		• •			1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64121	39.01.211	Ureol 6409				• •		• •	1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	64080	39.02.211	Water dispersable re	sins, A	ropol WE	P 662P	and Arop	ol WEP	27	1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe
H.O.	17306	39.02.241	Panerom panel trim, (a) by a manufact	metalli urer for	sed PVC, use by hi	when de m in mal	clared: king vehic	 le door p	anels;	1982/181	1982, p. 2925 103, 9 Septembe 1982, p. 2925
			(b) by an importe				facturer,	for use b	y him		
H.O.	17307	39.02.341	Polyken pipeline tap	e, up to	0.5 mm	in thickn	ess, used t	o provid	le long	1982/181	103, 9 Septembe
Н.О.	64079	39.02.341	term corrosion protection  'Spot stik' protective masking film consisting of polyethylene film with low tack adhesive on one side, tapes not exceeding 0.5 mm in thickness and not exceeding 20 cm in width self-adhesive								
Н.О.	64078	39.02.411	'Spot stik' protective masking film consisting of polyethylene film with low tack adhesive on one side, flexible sheeting exceeding 0.25 mm thickness and 20 cm in width								
H.O.	17413	62.01.015	White and coloured			blankets	••		• •	1982/181	103, 9 Septembe 1982, p. 2925

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/229—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefore:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	18555	90.28.001	Robinair Automatic Balance Leak Detector 14950, to be used as a service instrument in the refrigeration industry  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to rates of duty, prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009 or at rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	45	Aul 25 Can 25 DC 25 Pac Free	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 December 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1982.